St. James's Place Plc ("SJP")

Annual Report and Accounts 2023

In accordance with Listing Rule 9.6.1, SJP announces that the Annual Report and Accounts 2023 will be submitted to the National Storage Mechanism and will shortly be available for inspection at: https://data.fca.org.uk/#/nsm/nationalstoragemechanism

The Annual Report and Accounts 2023 is also available through our website at: https://www.sjp.co.uk/shareholders/reports-presentation-and-webcasts

Group Solvency and Financial Condition Report

SJP has also published its Group Solvency and Financial Condition Report for the year ended 31 December 2023 ("SFCR"). In accordance with the requirements of the Solvency II Regulations, the SFCR is available through our website at https://www.sjp.co.uk/shareholders/reports-presentation-and-webcasts

In compliance with Disclosure Guidance and Transparency Rule 6.3.5R(1A), the Annual Report and Accounts 2023 as submitted to the National Storage Mechanism, contains regulated information in unedited full text and as noted above, is available on our website.

For further information please contact:

Jonathan Dale Company Secretary St. James's Place plc (LEI: 213800M993ICXOMBCP87) Tel: +44 (0)1285 717237 7 March 2024

Neither the contents of the Company's website nor the contents of any website accessible from hyperlinks on this announcement (or any other website) is incorporated into, or forms part of, this announcement.

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact ms@lseg.com or visit www.ms.com.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our <u>Privacy Policy</u>.

END

ACSUPUMPWUPCGQM